Department of Defense

Security Assistance
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2012 and 2011

1. ASSETS (Note 2)
A. Intragovernmental:
1. Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 3)
4. Other Assets (Note 6)
5. Total Intragovernmental Assets

B. Cash and Other Monetary Assets (Note 7)
C. Accounts Receivable,Net (Note 5)
D. Loans Receivable (Note 8)
H. Other Assets (Note 6)
2. TOTAL ASSETS
3. STEWARDSHIP PROPERTY, PLANT & EQUIPMENT (Note 10)

4. LIABILITIES (Note 11)
A. Intragovernmental:
1. Accounts Payable (Note 12)
2. Debt (Note 13)
3. Other Liabilities (Note 15 & 16)
4. Total Intragovernmental Liabilities

B. Accounts Payable (Note 12)
C. Military Retirement and Other Federal
Employment Benefits (Note 17)
F. Other Liabilities (Note 15 & Note 16)
5. TOTAL LIABILITIES

6. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES (NOTE 16)
7. NET POSITION

B. Unexpended Appropriations - Other Funds

D. Cumulative Results of Operations - Other Funds
8. TOTAL NET POSITION

9. TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

2012 Consolidated

23,633,376,120.33
0.00

2011 Consolidated

23,633,376,120.33

19,619,658,295.12
51,266,498.65
932,381,323.47
25,354,691,866.64

22,542,715,801.58
890.13

69,591,374,104.21

22,542,716,691.71

16,513,759,179.51
39,489,613.92
1,001,604,330.79
25,512,269,342.07

65,609,839,158.00

191,692,344.03
311,968,965.42
656,063,471.06

1,159,724,780.51

373,233,423.98
487,356.79

59,234,453,117.51

294,233,361.12
418,174,993.03
620,213,985.67

60,767,898,678.79

1,332,622,339.82

402,839,680.89
486,475.42

57,863,031,918.04

5,560,118,487.30
3,263,356,938.12

59,598,980,414.17

8,823,475,425.42

3,602,513,059.44
2,408,345,684.39

69,591,374,104.21

6,010,858,743.83

65,609,839,158.00
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET COST
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

1. Program Costs
A. Gross Costs

Operations, Readiness & Support

B. (Less: Earned Revenue)

C. Net Cost before Losses/(Gains) from Actuarial Assumption Changes
for Military Retirement Benefits

E. Net Program Costs Including Assumption Changes

2. Net Cost of Operations

2012 Consolidated

16,524,033,812.74
16,524,033,812.74

2011 Consolidated

8,018,754,859.06
8,018,754,859.06

(13,538,824.25)

(18,421,528.43)

16,510,494,988.49

16,510,494,988.49

8,000,333,330.63

8,000,333,330.63

16,510,494,988.49

8,000,333,330.63
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
1. Beginning Balances $

2012 Earmarked Funds

0.00

2012 All Other Funds

3. Beginning balances, as adjusted
4. Budgetary Financing Sources:
4.B. Appropriations used
4.C. Nonexchange revenue

0.00

0.00
0.00

2,675,602,813.54

Total Financing Sources
Net Cost of Operations (+/-)

0.00
0.00

2,675,602,813.54

3,475,176,734.84
13,623,072,378.23

0.00

17,098,249,113.07
16,510,494,988.49

6.

7.

8. Net Change
9. Cumulative Results of Operations

UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATIONS

10. Beginning Balances $

0.00

0.00

587,754,124.58

12. Beginning balances, as adjusted
13. Budgetary Financing Sources:
13.A. Appropriations received
13.D. Appropriations used
14. Total Budgetary Financing Sources
15. Unexpended Appropriations

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,263,356,938.12

2,615,107,222.14

16. Net Position
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0.00

2,615,107,222.14

6,420,188,000.00
(3,475,176,734.84)
2,945,011,265.16
5,560,118,487.30

8,823,475,425.42



Department of Defense

Security Assistance

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

2012 Eliminations 2012 Consolidated

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
1. Beginning Balances $ 0.00 $ 2,675,602,813.54
3. Beginning balances, as adjusted 0.00 2,675,602,813.54
4. Budgetary Financing Sources:

4.B. Appropriations used 0.00 3,475,176,734.84

4.C. Nonexchange revenue 0.00 13,623,072,378.23
6. Total Financing Sources 0.00 17,098,249,113.07
7. Net Cost of Operations (+/-) 0.00 16,510,494,988.49
8. Net Change 0.00 587,754,124.58
9. Cumulative Results of Operations 0.00 3,263,356,938.12
UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATIONS
10. Beginning Balances $ 0.00 $ 2,615,107,222.14
12. Beginning balances, as adjusted 0.00 2,615,107,222.14
13. Budgetary Financing Sources:

13.A. Appropriations received 0.00 6,420,188,000.00

13.D. Appropriations used 0.00 (3,475,176,734.84)
14. Total Budgetary Financing Sources 0.00 2,945,011,265.16
15. Unexpended Appropriations 0.00 5,560,118,487.30
16. Net Position 0.00 8,823,475,425.42
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
1. Beginning Balances $

2011 Earmarked Funds

0.00

2011 All Other Funds

3. Beginning balances, as adjusted
4. Budgetary Financing Sources:
4.B. Appropriations used
4.C. Nonexchange revenue

0.00

0.00
0.00

2,338,199,644.56

Total Financing Sources
Net Cost of Operations (+/-)

0.00
0.00

2,338,199,644.56

1,783,417,054.20
6,287,062,316.26

0.00

8,070,479,370.46
8,000,333,330.63

6.

7.

8. Net Change
9. Cumulative Results of Operations

UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATIONS

10. Beginning Balances $

0.00

0.00

70,146,039.83

12. Beginning balances, as adjusted
13. Budgetary Financing Sources:
13.A. Appropriations received
13.D. Appropriations used
14. Total Budgetary Financing Sources
15. Unexpended Appropriations

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,408,345,684.39

2,524,189,819.98

16. Net Position
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0.00

2,524,189,819.98

2,861,740,293.66
(1,783,417,054.20)
1,078,323,239.46
3,602,513,059.44

6,010,858,743.83



Department of Defense

Security Assistance

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

2011 Eliminations 2011 Consolidated

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
1. Beginning Balances $ 0.00 $ 2,338,199,644.56
3. Beginning balances, as adjusted 0.00 2,338,199,644.56
4. Budgetary Financing Sources:

4.B. Appropriations used 0.00 1,783,417,054.20

4.C. Nonexchange revenue 0.00 6,287,062,316.26
6. Total Financing Sources 0.00 8,070,479,370.46
7. Net Cost of Operations (+/-) 0.00 8,000,333,330.63
8. Net Change 0.00 70,146,039.83
9. Cumulative Results of Operations 0.00 2,408,345,684.39
UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATIONS
10. Beginning Balances $ 0.00 $ 2,524,189,819.98
12. Beginning balances, as adjusted 0.00 2,524,189,819.98
13. Budgetary Financing Sources:

13.A. Appropriations received 0.00 2,861,740,293.66

13.D. Appropriations used 0.00 (1,783,417,054.20)
14. Total Budgetary Financing Sources 0.00 1,078,323,239.46
15. Unexpended Appropriations 0.00 3,602,513,059.44
16. Net Position 0.00 6,010,858,743.83
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Department of Defense
Security Assistance

COMBINED STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES

For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

Budgetary Resources

1000 Unobligated balance brought forward, October 1

1020.5 Unobligated balance brought forward, October 1,
as Adjusted

1021 Recoveries of prior year unpaid obligation

1043 Other changes in unobligated balance

1051 Unobligated balance from prior year budget authority, net

1290 Appropriations (discretionary and mandatory)

1690 Contract Authority (discretionary and mandatory)

1890 Spending Authority from offsetting collections

1910 Total Budgetary Resources

Status of Budgetary Resources:
2190 Obligations Incurred
Unobligated balance, end of year
2204 Apportioned
2404 Unapportioned
2490 Unobligated balance brought forward, end of year
2500 Total Budgetary Resources

Change in Obligated Balance:
3000 Unpaid obligations, brought forward, October 1 (gross)

3015 Obligated balance start of year (net), before adjustments (+ or

3021 Obligated balance, start of year (net), as adjusted

3032 Obligations incurred

3040 Outlays (gross) (-)

3082 Recoveries of prior year unpaid obligations (-)
Obligated balance, end of year

3090 Unpaid Obligations, end of year (gross)

3100 Obligated balance, end of year

2012 Combined

26,792,878.64
26,792,878.64

19,719,566.93
(1,742,573,092.93)
(1,696,060,647.36)
8,162,761,092.93
52,326,024,133.78
100,078,476.11

2011 Combined

58,892,803,055.46

128,338,425.68
128,338,425.68

15,562,194.05
2,866,000.00
146,766,619.73
14,560,058,339.84
10,430,740,264.40
(11,701,130,198.96)

13,436,435,025.01

58,687,197,443.04

73,765,211.44
131,840,400.98

205,605,612.42

13,271,490,471.17

32,762,671.24
132,181,882.60

58,892,803,055.46

164,944,553.84

13,436,435,025.01

96,993,018,147.18
96,993,018,147.18
96,993,018,147.18
58,687,197,443.04
(16,627,614,299.89)
(19,719,566.93)

139,032,881,723.40

139,032,881,723.40

91,701,933,383.91
91,701,933,383.91
91,701,933,383.91
13,271,490,471.17
(12,159,729,678.31)
(15,562,194.05)

92,798,131,982.72

92,798,131,982.72
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance

COMBINED STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

2012 Combined 2011 Combined

Budget Authority and Outlays, Net:

4175 Budget authority, gross (discretionary and mandatory) 60,588,863,702.82 13,289,668,405.28
4177 Actual offsetting collections (discretionary and mandatory) (-) (100,078,476.11) (53,847.22)
4180 Budget Authority, net (discretionary and mandatory) 60,488,785,226.71 13,289,614,558.06
4185 Outlays, gross (discretionary and mandatory) 16,627,614,299.89 12,159,729,678.31
4187 Actual offsetting collections (discretionary and mandatory) (-) (100,078,476.11) (53,847.22)
4190 Outlays, net (discretionary and mandatory) 16,527,535,823.78 12,159,675,831.09
4200 Distributed offsetting receipts (12,629,515,255.93) (11,701,184,046.18)
4210 Agency Outlays, net (discretionary and mandatory) 3,898,020,567.85 458,491,784.91
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance

COMBINED STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

2012 Combined 2011 Combined
NonBudgetary Resources
1000 Unobligated balance brought forward, October 1 27,563.78 7,109,811.42
1020.5 Unobligated balance brought forward, October 1, 27,563.78 7,109,811.42
as Adjusted
1051 Unobligated balance from prior year budget authority, net 27,563.78 7,109,811.42
1490 Borrowing Authority (discretionary and mandatory) 0.00 (7,082,247.64)
1910 Total Budgetary Resources 27,563.78 27,563.78
Status of Budgetary Resources:
Unobligated balance, end of year
2404 Unapportioned 27,563.78 27,563.78
2490 Unobligated balance brought forward, end of year 27,563.78 27,563.78
2500 Total Budgetary Resources 27,563.78 27,563.78
Change in Obligated Balance:
3000 Unpaid obligations, brought forward, October 1 (gross) 2,462,223,500.00 2,462,223,500.00
3015 Obligated balance start of year (net), before adjustments (+ or 2,462,223,500.00 2,462,223,500.00
3021 Obligated balance, start of year (net), as adjusted 2,462,223,500.00 2,462,223,500.00
Obligated balance, end of year
3090 Unpaid Obligations, end of year (gross) 2,462,223,500.00 2,462,223,500.00
3100 Obligated balance, end of year 2,462,223,500.00 2,462,223,500.00
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Department of Defense

Security Assistance
COMBINED STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES
For the periods ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

Budget Authority and Outlays, Net:
4175 Budget authority, gross (discretionary and mandatory)

4177 Actual offsetting collections (discretionary and mandatory) (-)
4179 Anticipated offsetting collections (discretionary and

4180 Budget Authority, net (discretionary and mandatory)

4187 Actual offsetting collections (discretionary and mandatory) (-)
4190 Outlays, net (discretionary and mandatory)

4210 Agency Outlays, net (discretionary and mandatory)

2012 Combined

0.00
(64,274,498.32)
116,748,421.86

2011 Combined

(7,082,247.64)
(81,863,451.65)
111,331,933.53

52,473,923.54

22,386,234.24

(64,274,498.32)
(64,274,498.32)

(81,863,451.65)
(81,863,451.65)

(64,274,498.32)

(81,863,451.65)
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